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ANALYSIS
Title .
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and application . ' out of the Cook Islands

Government Account
3. Bchedule

1989, No. 20

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate
certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government
Account to the services of the vear ending with the
Thirty-first day of March 1990, and to appropriate the

supplies granted in that vear

{22 August 1989

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We Your Majesty's most dutiful and
loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards
making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to
Your Majesty in this vear, have resolved to grant unto Your
Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most
humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it
enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session
asgembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1. Shoxrt Title and application - This Act may be cited
as the Appropriation Act 1989, and applies to the year ending
on the thirty-first day of March 1990, (hereinafter referred
to as "this year").

2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands
Government Account - (1} The Minister responsible for Finance
may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands Government
Account, towards making good the supplies granted to - Her
Majesty for the services of this year, any sums which do not
exceed the sum of $42,976,000. ) :

(2) The sum hereinbefore authorised to be supplied
are appropriated for the services expressed in the several
votes specified in the Schedule to this Act.

This Act is administered by the Treasury Department
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2 Appropriation

S CHEDULE

APPROPRIATION

1989,

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government

Accounts for the year ending 3lst March 1990

VOTED

Agriculture

Are Kaute

Arts and Culture
Civil Aviation
Conservation
Corrective Services
Crown Law

Customs

Education

Foreign Affairs
Government Housing
Head of State

Health
House of Ariki & Koutu Nuil
Immigration

Inland Revenue

Internal Affairs

Justice & Lands

Legisglative Services

Marine Resources )
Ministry of Planning & Economic Development
Ministry of Works

Monetary Board

Ombudsman's Office

Police

Post & Telecommunications
Prime Minister's Department
Public Service Commission
Secretariat of Cabinet
Statisties

Survey

Trade, Labour & Transport
Treasury

Youth & Sports

Trading Losses

Copy Centre
Electric Power Supply
Ministry of Works - Trading

iTrading Cééitalz

BElectric Power SupplyA
Ministry of Works - Trading

$2,545,800

65,800
677,300
90,200
138,300
594,400
278,500

404,900

5,980,200
1,356,200
289,400
96,600
4,885,400
114,700
493,500
302,100
4,469,700
688,600
595,900
435,100
659,300
3,722,900
180,500
48,000
1,375,100
1,357,500
1,433,700
1,110,500
134,100
234,400
326,100
1,806,100
4,636,300

197,400

35,100
172,400

762,500

247,000

34,500

No.

20




