

ANALYSIS

- Title

 1. Short Title
 and application
- 2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account
- 3. Schedule

1989, No. 20

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government

Account to the services of the year ending with the Thirty-first day of March 1990, and to appropriate the supplies granted in that year

(22 August 1989

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1. Short Title and application This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1989, and applies to the year ending on the thirty-first day of March 1990, (hereinafter referred to as "this year").
- 2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account (1) The Minister responsible for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands Government Account, towards making good the supplies granted to Her Majesty for the services of this year, any sums which do not exceed the sum of \$42,976,000.
- (2) The sum hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are appropriated for the services expressed in the several votes specified in the Schedule to this Act.

This Act is administered by the Treasury Department

\$42,976,000

SCHEDULE

APPROPRIATION

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government Accounts for the year ending 31st March 1990

<u>VOTED</u>

Agriculture Are Kaute Arts and Culture Civil Aviation Conservation Corrective Services Crown Law Customs Education Foreign Affairs Government Housing Head of State Health House of Ariki & Koutu Nui Immigration Inland Revenue Internal Affairs Justice & Lands Legislative Services Marine Resources Ministry of Planning & Economic Development Ministry of Works Monetary Board Ombudsman's Office Police Post & Telecommunications Prime Minister's Department Public Service Commission Secretariat of Cabinet Statistics Survey Trade, Labour & Transport Treasury Youth & Sports Trading Losses	\$2,545,800 65,800 677,300 90,200 138,300 594,400 278,500 404,900 5,980,200 1,356,200 289,400 96,600 4,885,400 114,700 493,500 302,100 4,469,700 688,600 595,900 435,100 659,300 3,722,900 180,500 48,000 1,357,500 1,433,700
Copy Centre	25 100
Electric Power Supply	35,100 172,400
Ministry of Works - Trading	762,500
Trading Capital	
Electric Power Supply	247,000
Ministry of Works - Trading	34,500